

Ô

SLP(Crl.)No. 2390 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2390/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2003 in CRLM 409/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAUSHIK HIMMATSINGHKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

(With Office Report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.5360/2003 - for c/d in filing SLP & exemption from filing
O.T. and stay and Office Report

Date : 05/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For R-2 in 2390/03 Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Mukti singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For R-2 in 5360/03 Mr. Amlan Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. PK. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated on behalf of Respondent No.1 that it is not necessary to file reply. Respondent No.2 in both the matters are granted three weeks time to file reply. No further time will be allowed. Rejoinder may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners.

+

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court Master