

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1413 OF 2004
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KAUSHIK HIMMATSINGHKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1414 of 2004

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1415 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1696 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Anil Kumar Jha states that he is appearing for State of Jharkhand, respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.)No.1696/2008 and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Petitioner has to supply spare copies of the pleadings within a week to the concerned advocate.

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 9.7.2009. List the matter on 9.7.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar